TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		102/21/2013	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Associated Press
Street Address:	450 West 33rd Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001
Entity Type:	Not-For-Profit Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	85086051	ICIRCULAR		
Serial Number:	85086054	ICIRCULAR		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-701-8944

Email: ptierney@mayerbrown.com, ipdocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick Tierney
Address Line 1: PO Box 2828

Address Line 4: Chicaog, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04367839
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick Tierney
Signature:	/PT/ TRADEMARK

900247807 REEL: 004969 FRAME: 0791

85086051

10H \$65 00

Date:	02/25/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release - Executed#pag source=Trademark Release - Executed#pag source=Trademark Release - Executed#pag	ge2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004969 FRAME: 0792

PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of February 21, 2013 (this "Release") is made by Bank of America, N.A., acting in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 15, 2011 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between The Associated Press, a not-for-profit corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York (the "Debtor"), and the Agent.

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 16, 2011 at reel 004496, frame 0592, the Debtor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of the Debtor's right, title and interest throughout the world, whether then owned or thereafter existing or acquired in trademarks, including those set forth on the attached schedule (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the sale thereof, the Agent wishes to: (a) release its security interest covering the Trademark Collateral of the Debtor (the "Released Collateral") and (b) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Released Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Agent in the Released Collateral.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

705287052 04367839

TRADEMARK REEL: 004969 FRAME: 0793 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Agent

By:_____ Name:

Name: Title: Fani Davidson

Assistant Vice President

The Associated Press Trademark Release

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country or	Application	Registration	Application	Registration
	State	Number	Number	Date	Date
ICIRCULAR	United States	85086051		15-JUL-	
				2010	
ICIRCULAR	United States	85086054		15-JUL-	
				2010	

705287052 04367839

RECORDED: 02/25/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004969 FRAME: 0795